

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Campus Placements trend at ICFAI University better than last year

26th Feb 2019

ICFAI University Jharkhand has been witnessing good campus placements for the students that will be graduating in May 2019. Today, online recruitment test was conducted at the University by ITC Limited for Sales positions in Bihar and Jharkhand, wherein students from Central University and Vinoba Bhave University also appeared in the test, besides the students from ICFAI University.

So far, over 17 companies visited ICFAI University for campus placements. They include Reliance Jio,Shree Ram General Insurance, Karvy Consultants, HDFC Bank, Pantaloons, Concentric, Xiphia Software, Byjus, V-Mart ,Raj Super Specialty Hospital etc .Over 26 students received placement offers, so far.

Commenting on the campus placements at the University, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, " Our University has been improving the quality of placements year after year, which is being reflected in terms of improvement in the profiles of the companies , roles offered and salary offered. This is due to not only the quality of our education but also the performance of our Alumni in their organisations ".

Prof Sumit Sinha, Faculty-in-Charge of Placements and Corporate Relations said, "Besides attracting good companies for placements, our University also has been putting in efforts to groom our students for placement interviews".

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ . IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA ,BCom, BCA,BA(Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found bv visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.